A.P.N: 002-038-11

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Wilson and Barrows, Ltd.

442 Court Street

Elko, Nevada 89801

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Grantees below.

BOOK 4/4

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

COLLAON Y BANSONS Ital

2005 JUN -3 PM 2: 16

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDED

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned Grantors who presently hold title as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, hereby grant, bargain and sell the following property in Crescent Valley, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to the following Grantees:

**Grantors:** 

Stan Holek and Camille Holek, Spouses

Address:

P.O. Box 211124

Crescent Valley, NV 89821-1124

Grantees:

Stan L. Holek and Camille M. Holek

Address:

P.O. Box 211124

Crescent Valley, NV 89821-1127

Taking title as:

Trustees of the Holek Family Trust

Estate conveyed:

Fee simple.

## Legal description of property conveyed:

Lot 2 in Block 22, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in said County as File No. 34081.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and

WILSON AND BARROWS, LTD.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
442 Court St.
ELKO, NEVADA 89801

05050982.bjp May 31, 2005



198820

WILSON AND BARROWS, LTD.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
442 Court St.
ELKO, NEVADA 89801

Page 2 of 2

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

			Įr.	OK RECORDERS OF NO	MAL USE ONL!	!
	Parcel Number (	s)	10	Document/Instrument#:		
a) <u>002-0</u> 3		<del></del>	ļ	Book:	Page:	
				Date of Recording:		
			ļ1	Votes:		
d)		<del></del>				
			<u>L</u>			ل
2. Type of P					\ \	
a) [	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) ☑	Single Fam Res.		\ \	
c) [	Apt. Bldg.		2-4 Plex Comm'//Ind'l			
ő G	Agricultural	'n	Mobile Home			
i) 🗂	Other					
					1	
3. Total Val	lue/Sales Price o	of Property:	\$			1
			/ -			
Transfer T	「ax Value:		<u></u>		1	. 1
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax [	Due: 🦯	<u> </u>			1
(TAX I	S COMPUTED @ \$1	l.95 per \$5	00 value) _		······································	
4. If Exempt	tion Claimed:	- N		] ]		
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption, p	per NRS 375.09	0, Section:	6 / /		
b. Expla	ain Reason for Exemp	ption:	Transfer	of title to	a trust.	
-1 Irus	+agreement.	365		V /		
sented Trus						
<ol><li>5. Partial Int</li></ol>	terest: Percentag	e being trans	ferred:	< %		
provided here of additional t	ein. Furthermore, that due, may result	he disallowan in a penalty o	ce of any clair of 10% of the t	on to substantiate the med exemption, or o ax due plus interest jointly and several	ther determination at 1% per month.	
additional an	nount owed		$\wedge$			
Signature	Same?			_Capacity_Atto	orney	
Signature		<del>+</del>		Capacity	<del></del> _	
Olgitature_			<del>-/-/</del>	capacity		
SELLED (C	DANTOD INEC	MONTA BEEN	PUVE	R (GRANTEE) IN	CODMATION	
	RANTOR) INFO	KINATION	BUTE	K (GRANIEE) IN	L. Holek and	l Cam
Print Name:	REQUIRED)	Chan Hold	ok Beint Mas	me: M: Holek,	Trustees	
					211124	
Address:	P.O. Box 21	1124	Address	Crescent		
City:	Crescent Va		City:			
State:	NY Zip:	89821	State:	NV Zip		
\	/	./				
	PERSON REQL		CORDING			
	NOT THE SELLER OR BUY					
Print Name:			, Ltd.	Escrow #		
Address:	442 Court					
City:	Elko		State: NV	Zip:	89801	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)